to implement the project according to the proposal laid down in Document 7238/CA47.

This Resolution cancels and replaces Resolution 816 (amended).

Ref.: Resolution 816 (amended) and Documents 7238, 7320 and 7321/CA47 (1992).

D 43 (C-1951, last amended C-1954) Resolution 411 (V) of the General Assembly of the United Nations on administrative budgets of the specialized agencies

The Secretary-General or his deputy should attend the meetings of the Consultative Committee on Administrative Questions.

Ref.: Documents 981/CA6 (1951), 1606/CA9 (1954).

D 45 Collaboration with the United Nations concerning the agenda of United Nations meetings

The Council,

invited the Secretary-General to ask the United Nations to be good enough to consult with the ITU when the agenda of the United Nations organs and commissions are being drawn up, in order that matters of concern to the Union may be grouped together and dealt with, as far as possible, within a very short period. Such procedure would save the representatives of the Union long waits and hence would reduce official mission expenses.

Ref.:	Document 970/CA6 (1951).

D 557 Conclusion, on a provisional basis, of the Cooperation Agreement between ITU and (C10) CERN

The Council,

having considered

Document C10/76 at its 2010 session,

decides

- 1. to approve the conclusion, on a provisional basis, of the Cooperation Agreement between ITU and CERN, as contained in Annex A to Document C10/76, revised to reflect the comments made by Councillors at the 8th Plenary meeting of the 2010 session;
- 2. that the Agreement shall enter into force in accordance with the provisions of Article 12 thereof;
- 3. to authorize the Secretary-General to sign the Agreement on behalf of the Union; and
- 4. to instruct the Secretary-General to submit the Agreement to the Plenipotentiary Conference of the Union scheduled for 2010 for examination and such action as it deems appropriate.

Ref.:	Documents C10/86 and C10/91.